



\$~58, 59 & 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8135/2024
YMR NUTS PVT LTD AND ORSPetitioners
Through: None.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Karn Kumar with Mr. Jashpal
Singh, Mr. Aashutosh Deol,
Advocates for respondent No.1.

+ W.P.(C) 8140/2024
M/S JIA OVERSEAS AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: None.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Karn Kumar with Mr. Jashpal
Singh, Mr. Aashutosh Deol,
Advocates for respondent No.1.

+ W.P.(C) 8145/2024
MATA DIN BHAGWAN DASS AND ORSPetitioners
Through: None.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Karn Kumar with Mr. Jashpal
Singh, Mr. Aashutosh Deol,
Advocates for respondent No.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **29.11.2024**

**CM APPL. 69879/2024 (for condonation of delay) in W.P.(C)
8135/2024; CM APPL. 69878/2024 (for condonation of delay)in**

W.P.(C) 8135/2024, W.P.(C) 8140/2024,
W.P.(C) 8145/2024

1



W.P.(C) 8140/2024 and CM APPL. 69875/2024 (for condonation of delay)in W.P.(C) 8145/2024

For the reasons stated in the applications, the applications are allowed and the delay in filing reply is condoned. The reply is taken on record.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024
st