



\$~125to 127

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8135/2024**
YMR NUTS PVT LTD AND ORSPetitioner
Through: Mr. Mann Khare, Advocate.
versus
STATE BANK OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Karn Kumar with Mr. Jashpal Singh, Mr. Aashutosh Deol, Advocates for respondent No.1.

126

+ **W.P.(C) 8140/2024**
M/S JIA OVERSEAS AND ORS.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Mann Khare, Advocate.
versus
STATE BANK OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Karn Kumar with Mr. Jashpal Singh, Mr. Aashutosh Deol, Advocates for respondent No.1.

127

+ **W.P.(C) 8145/2024**
MATA DIN BHAGWAN DASS AND ORSPetitioner
Through: Mr. Mann Khare, Advocate.
versus
STATE BANK OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Karn Kumar with Mr. Jashpal Singh, Mr. Aashutosh Deol, Advocates for respondent No.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **09.12.2024**

CM APPL. 71791/2024 in W.P.(C) 8135/2024 & CM APPL. 72028/2024 in W.P.(C) 8140/2024 & CM APPL. 71787/2024 in W.P.(C) 8145/2024

1. By virtue of the above said applications moved in all the above said writ petitions, the petitioner simply seeks permission to place on record some additional documents.



2. The documents are taken on record.
3. However, since additional documents have now furnished on record, at a relatively later stage, the respondents would be at liberty to file additional reply, if any, within six weeks from today with advance copy to the other side.
4. List on the date fixed i.e. 18.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/sw