



\$~39 to 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8135/2024 & CM APPLs.33423/2024, 49295/2025

YMR NUTS PVT LTD AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Mishra and Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karn Kumar and Ms. Nikhy Kaur, Advocates for SBI.

40

+ W.P.(C) 8140/2024 & CM APPLs.33434/2024, 76102/2024, 76103/2024, 49308/2025

M/S JIA OVERSEAS AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Mishra and Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karn Kumar and Ms. Nikhy Kaur, Advocates for SBI.

41

+ W.P.(C) 8145/2024 & CM APPLs. 33443/2024, 9880/2025, 9881/2025, 49292/2025

MATA DIN BHAGWAN DASS AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Mishra and Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Advocates.

versus



STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karn Kumar and Ms. Nikhy
Kaur, Advocates for SBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

List on 27.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/AK